
 
                               
   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

RESULTS 
 
YOUNGER GIRLS 
 

Younger Girls               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Noa Apollonio  SLO Šiška  w/o  2,300 7,400     9,700
2  Nola Pavić  CRO Aura  w/o  1,700 7,250     8,950
3  Ana Sili  CRO Rondo  w/o  1,800 6,900     8,700
4  Leona Šušić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  1,950 6,650     8,600
4  Sofija Petričević  SER Palilula  w/o  2,400 6,200     8,600
6  Nina Šajber  CRO Rondo  w/o  1,600 6,450     8,050
7  Anja Marić Kožar  CRO Zagreb  w/o  1,650 6,200     7,850
8  Elena Koščak  CRO Vindija  w/o  1,250 6,400     7,650
8  Lena Emurla  POL  w/o  1,250 6,400     7,650
10  Maša Bajt  SLO ND  w/o  1,000 6,000     7,000
11  Lana Kopajtić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  0,900 4,950     5,850
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HEAD JUDGE: Dragana Terzić (SER)         
DIRECTOR OF COMPETITION: Ana Polak Petrič (SLO)         

                
   JUDGES:             
   Name   Country         
D1  Tihana M. Bezjak  CRO Zagreb         
D2  Blaga Shishkova  BUL         
D3  Jelena Ivetić  SER Radnički         
D4  Marieta Stoimenova  SLO Šiška         
E1  Marija Miljković  SER Palilula          
E2  Urša Pucelj  SLO Šiška         
E3  Barbara Stojković  CRO Rondo         
E4  Sanja Žganec‐Levanić  CRO Vindija          

16. SLOVENIAN CHALLENGE TOURNAMENT IN RG
22 November 2014, Ljubljana, Slovenija 
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GIRLS  
 
Girls                  

Rank  Name  Country  App  Total  App  Total  Total 
1  Tamara Artić  CRO Vindija  w/o  11,700 by choice  11,950  23,650 
2  Vaya Draganova  BUL  w/o  12,100 by choice  10,650  22,750 
3  Angelica Dri  ITA Udinese  w/o  10,300 by choice  10,350  20,650 
3  Ela Lipicer  SLO Šiška  w/o  11,000 by choice  9,650  20,650 
5  Silvia Fiore  ITA Liberta  w/o  10,550 by choice  9,400  19,950 
6  Ema Kovačić  CRO Vindija  w/o  9,950 by choice  9,950  19,900 
6  Inga Rukovanjski  CRO Rondo  w/o  10,000 by choice  9,900  19,900 
8  Kaja Bobek  CRO Vindija  w/o  9,450 by choice  9,750  19,200 
8  Marta Mavračić  CRO Aura  w/o  9,450 by choice  9,750  19,200 
10  Saša Pergar  CRO Aura  w/o  10,100 by choice  8,850  18,950 
11  Dorotea Kudelić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  9,800 by choice  9,050  18,850 
12  Viola Romano  ITA Liberta  w/o  9,500 by choice  9,200  18,700 
13  Barbara Marković  CRO Aura  w/o  9,600 by choice  8,750  18,350 
14  Katja Kremer  CRO Rondo  w/o  9,450 by choice  8,650  18,100 
15  Anja Mavrič  SLO ND  w/o  9,400 by choice  8,450  17,850 
16  Victoria Pignatti  ITA Liberta  w/o  9,750 by choice  7,600  17,350 
17  Mia Ivković  CRO Leda  w/o  8,450 by choice  8,600  17,050 
17  Milica Blagojević  SER Palilula  w/o  9,300 by choice  7,750  17,050 
19  Monica Ferrandino  ITA Liberta  w/o  8,600 by choice  8,000  16,600 
20  Martina Stok  ITA Liberta  w/o  8,600 by choice  7,750  16,350 
21  Mia Bagarić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  8,550 by choice  7,750  16,300 
22  Lorena Jelošek  CRO Rondo  w/o  8,250 by choice  7,800  16,050 
23  Ana Barba  SLO Šiška  w/o  8,800 by choice  7,000  15,800 
24  Lea Zmaić  CRO Rondo  w/o  7,400 by choice  7,900  15,300 
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Girls without apparatus               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Vaya Draganova  BUL  w/o  3,800  8,300  0,000  12,100 
2  Tamara Artić  CRO Vindija  w/o  3,250  8,450  0,000  11,700 
3  Ela Lipicer  SLO Šiška  w/o  3,400  7,600  0,000  11,000 
4  Silvia Fiore  ITA Liberta  w/o  2,950  7,600  0,000  10,550 
5  Angelica Dri  ITA Udinese  w/o  2,850  7,450  0,000  10,300 
6  Saša Pergar  CRO Aura  w/o  2,900  7,200  0,000  10,100 
7  Inga Rukovanjski  CRO Rondo  w/o  2,700  7,300  0,000  10,000 
8  Ema Kovačić  CRO Vindija  w/o  2,350  7,600  0,000  9,950 
9  Dorotea Kudelić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  2,700  7,100  0,000  9,800 
10  Victoria Pignatti  ITA Liberta  w/o  2,400  7,350  0,000  9,750 
11  Barbara Marković  CRO Aura  w/o  2,650  6,950  0,000  9,600 
12  Viola Romano  ITA Liberta  w/o  2,050  7,450  0,000  9,500 
13  Katja Kremer  CRO Rondo  w/o  2,450  7,000  0,000  9,450 
13  Kaja Bobek  CRO Vindija  w/o  2,250  7,200  0,000  9,450 
13  Marta Mavračić  CRO Aura  w/o  2,350  7,100  0,000  9,450 
16  Anja Mavrič  SLO ND  w/o  2,350  7,050  0,000  9,400 
17  Milica Blagojević  SER Palilula  w/o  2,600  6,700  0,000  9,300 
18  Ana Barba  SLO Šiška  w/o  2,050  6,750  0,000  8,800 
19  Martina Stok  ITA Liberta  w/o  1,700  6,900  0,000  8,600 
19  Monica Ferrandino  ITA Liberta  w/o  1,900  6,700  0,000  8,600 
21  Mia Bagarić  CRO Zagreb  w/o  2,100  6,450  0,000  8,550 
22  Mia Ivković  CRO Leda  w/o  1,700  6,750  0,000  8,450 
23  Lorena Jelošek  CRO Rondo  w/o  1,600  6,650  0,000  8,250 
24  Lea Zmaić  CRO Rondo  w/o  1,500  5,900  0,000  7,400 
KšRG Šiška, 16th Slovenian Challenge Tournament, 22nd November, 2014, Ljubljana, Slovenia; 

http://www.ksrg‐siska.net/ 



 
               
               

Girls By chioce               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Tamara Artić  CRO Vindija  by choice 4,300  7,650  0,000  11,950 
2  Vaya Draganova  BUL  by choice 3,300  7,350  0,000  10,650 
3  Angelica Dri  ITA Udinese  by choice 3,400  6,950  0,000  10,350 
4  Ema Kovačić  CRO Vindija  by choice 3,150  6,800  0,000  9,950 
5  Inga Rukovanjski  CRO Rondo  by choice 2,850  7,050  0,000  9,900 
6  Kaja Bobek  CRO Vindija  by choice 3,100  6,650  0,000  9,750 
6  Marta Mavračić  CRO Aura  by choice 3,000  6,750  0,000  9,750 
8  Ela Lipicer  SLO Šiška  by choice 2,450  7,200  0,000  9,650 
9  Silvia Fiore  ITA Liberta  by choice 2,800  6,600  0,000  9,400 
10  Viola Romano  ITA Liberta  by choice 2,300  6,900  0,000  9,200 
11  Dorotea Kudelić  CRO Zagreb  by choice 2,700  6,350  0,000  9,050 
12  Saša Pergar  CRO Aura  by choice 2,150  6,700  0,000  8,850 
13  Barbara Marković  CRO Aura  by choice 2,200  6,550  0,000  8,750 
14  Katja Kremer  CRO Rondo  by choice 2,750  5,900  0,000  8,650 
15  Mia Ivković  CRO Leda  by choice 2,550  6,050  0,000  8,600 
16  Anja Mavrič  SLO ND  by choice 2,200  6,250  0,000  8,450 
17  Monica Ferrandino  ITA Liberta  by choice 1,850  6,150  0,000  8,000 
18  Lea Zmaić  CRO Rondo  by choice 2,200  5,700  0,000  7,900 
19  Lorena Jelošek  CRO Rondo  by choice 2,450  5,350  0,000  7,800 
20  Martina Stok  ITA Liberta  by choice 1,850  5,900  0,000  7,750 
20  Milica Blagojević  SER Palilula  by choice 2,100  5,650  0,000  7,750 
20  Mia Bagarić  CRO Zagreb  by choice 2,300  5,450  0,000  7,750 
23  Victoria Pignatti  ITA Liberta  by choice 1,850  5,750  0,000  7,600 
24  Ana Barba  SLO Šiška  by choice 1,400  5,600  0,000  7,000 
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HEAD JUDGE: Dragana 
Terzić (SER)       

   DIRECTOR OF COMPETITION: Ana Polak Petrič (SLO)    
   JUDGES:        
   Name   Country  App 
D1  Tihana M. Bezjak  CRO Zagreb  w/o 
D2  Blaga Shishkova  BUL  w/o 
D3  Jelena Ivetić  SER Radnički  w/o 
D4  Marieta Stoimenova  SLO Šiška  w/o 
D1  Anna Rzyman  POL  by choice 
D2  Zrinka Galić  CRO Aura  by choice 
D3  Magda Pigano  ITA Udinese  by choice 
D4  Petra Matić  CRO Leda  by choice 
E1  Marija Miljković  SER Palilula     
E2  Urša Pucelj  SLO Šiška    
E3  Barbara Stojković  CRO Rondo    
E4  Sanja Žganec‐Levanić  CRO Vindija     

 



 
PRE- JUNIORS 
 

Pre Juniors All Around               

Rank  Name  Country  App  Total  App  Total  Total 
1  Ana Srečković  SER Palilula  ball  11,750 by choice  11,800  23,550 
2  Laura Emurla  POL  ball  10,050 by choice  12,050  22,100 
3  Mia Vidaković  CRO Vindija  ball  11,050 by choice  10,300  21,350 
4  Marianna Mosetti  ITA Liberta  ball  11,000 by choice  9,850  20,850 
4  Nika Kovačić  CRO Leda  ball  10,450 by choice  10,400  20,850 
6  Andrea Simeunović  SER Radnički  ball  9,550 by choice  10,700  20,250 
7  Katarina Djordjević  SER Palilula  ball  9,850 by choice  10,100  19,950 
8  Emilija Ivković  SER Radnički  ball  10,150 by choice  9,550  19,700 
9  Živa Harisch Jeza  SLO Šiška  ball  9,750 by choice  9,450  19,200 
10  Anastasia Vidovič  SLO ND  ball  9,350 by choice  9,550  18,900 
11  Laura Vidmar  CRO Leda  ball  8,750 by choice  9,750  18,500 
12  Anna del Conte  ITA Liberta  ball  8,600 by choice  7,500  16,100 
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Pre Juniors Ball               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Ana Srečković  SER Palilula  ball  4,450  7,300  0,000  11,750 
2  Mia Vidaković  CRO Vindija  ball  3,850  7,200  0,000  11,050 
3  Marianna Mosetti  ITA Liberta  ball  3,800  7,200  0,000  11,000 
4  Nika Kovačić  CRO Leda  ball  3,800  6,650  0,000  10,450 
5  Emilija Ivković  SER Radnički  ball  3,650  6,500  0,000  10,150 
6  Laura Emurla  POL  ball  3,750  6,300  0,000  10,050 
7  Katarina Djordjević  SER Palilula  ball  4,100  5,750  0,000  9,850 
8  Živa Harisch Jeza  SLO Šiška  ball  3,300  6,450  0,000  9,750 
9  Andrea Simeunović  SER Radnički  ball  3,300  6,250  0,000  9,550 
10  Anastasia Vidovič  SLO ND  ball  3,100  6,250  0,000  9,350 
11  Laura Vidmar  CRO Leda  ball  2,400  6,350  0,000  8,750 
12  Anna del Conte  ITA Liberta  ball  2,200  6,400  0,000  8,600 
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Pre Juniors By choice               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Laura Emurla  POL  by choice 5,150  6,900  0,000  12,050 
2  Ana Srečković  SER Palilula  by choice 4,450  7,350  0,000  11,800 
3  Andrea Simeunović  SER Radnički  by choice 4,350  6,350  0,000  10,700 
4  Nika Kovačić  CRO Leda  by choice 3,750  6,650  0,000  10,400 
5  Mia Vidaković  CRO Vindija  by choice 3,850  6,450  0,000  10,300 
6  Katarina Djordjević  SER Palilula  by choice 3,800  6,300  0,000  10,100 
7  Marianna Mosetti  ITA Liberta  by choice 3,600  6,250  0,000  9,850 
8  Laura Vidmar  CRO Leda  by choice 3,100  6,650  0,000  9,750 
9  Anastasia Vidovič  SLO ND  by choice 3,150  6,400  0,000  9,550 
9  Emilija Ivković  SER Radnički  by choice 3,100  6,450  0,000  9,550 
11  Živa Harisch Jeza  SLO Šiška  by choice 3,150  6,300  0,000  9,450 
12  Anna del Conte  ITA Liberta  by choice 1,800  5,700  0,000  7,500 
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HEAD JUDGE: Dragana Terzić 
(SER)       

   DIRECTOR OF COMPETITION: Ana Polak Petrič (SLO)    
   JUDGES:        
   Name   Country  App 
D1  Tihana M. Bezjak  CRO Zagreb  ball 
D2  Blaga Shishkova  BUL  ball 
D3  Jelena Ivetić  SER Radnički  ball 
D4  Marieta Stoimenova  SLO Šiška  ball 
D1  Anna Rzyman  POL  by choice 
D2  Zrinka Galić  CRO Aura  by choice 
D3  Magda Pigano  ITA Udinese  by choice 
D4  Petra Matić  CRO Leda  by choice 
E1  Marija Miljković  SER Palilula     
E2  Kaja Šindič  SLO Šiška    
E3  Barbara Stojković  CRO Rondo    
E4  Sanja Žganec‐Levanić  CRO Vindija     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
JUNIORS 
 
 
Juniors All Around               

Rank  Name  Country  App  Total  App  Total  Total 
1  Rea Strnad  CRO Vindija  hoop  12,550 by choice  12,250  24,800 
2  Laura Božić  CRO Poreč  hoop  12,000 by choice  12,500  24,500 
3  Eva Mrak  SLO Šiška  hoop  11,950 by choice  10,300  22,250 
4  Aleksandra Gajić  SER Palilula  hoop  11,150 by choice  10,450  21,600 
5  Iza Gašperšič  SLO Šiška  hoop  10,850 by choice  10,550  21,400 
6  Nadia Da Prat  ITA Udinese  hoop  8,250 by choice  10,050  18,300 
7  Mia Korajlija  CRO Zagreb  hoop  7,600 by choice  9,200  16,800 
8  Lucija Tomažič  SLO Šiška  hoop  6,700 by choice  6,500  13,200 
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Juniors Hoop               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Rea Strnad  CRO Vindija  hoop  4,850  7,700  0,000  12,550 
2  Laura Božić  CRO Poreč  hoop  4,400  7,600  0,000  12,000 
3  Eva Mrak  SLO Šiška  hoop  4,750  7,200  0,000  11,950 
4  Aleksandra Gajić  SER Palilula  hoop  4,250  6,900  0,000  11,150 
5  Iza Gašperšič  SLO Šiška  hoop  3,750  7,100  0,000  10,850 
6  Nadia Da Prat  ITA Udinese  hoop  3,500  5,350  0,600  8,250 
7  Mia Korajlija  CRO Zagreb  hoop  3,050  5,150  0,600  7,600 
8  Lucija Tomažič  SLO Šiška  hoop  1,750  5,250  0,300  6,700 
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Juniors By Choice               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Laura Božić  CRO Poreč  by choice  4,950  7,550  0,000  12,500 
2  Rea Strnad  CRO Vindija  by choice  4,550  7,700  0,000  12,250 
3  Iza Gašperšič  SLO Šiška  by choice  3,850  6,700  0,000  10,550 
4  Aleksandra Gajić  SER Palilula  by choice  3,750  6,700  0,000  10,450 
5  Eva Mrak  SLO Šiška  by choice  3,900  6,400  0,000  10,300 
6  Nadia Da Prat  ITA Udinese  by choice  3,750  6,300  0,000  10,050 
7  Mia Korajlija  CRO Zagreb  by choice  3,250  5,950  0,000  9,200 
8  Lucija Tomažič  SLO Šiška  by choice  1,350  5,150  0,000  6,500 
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HEAD JUDGE: Dragana Terzić 
(SER)    

   DIRECTOR OF COMPETITION: Ana Polak Petrič (SLO) 
   JUDGES:     
   Name   Country 
D1  Tihana M. Bezjak  CRO Zagreb 
D2  Magda Pigano  ITA Udinese 
D3  Jelena Ivetić  SER Radnički 
D4  Marieta Stoimenova  SLO Šiška 
E1  Marija Miljković  SER Palilula  
E2  Kaja Šindič  SLO Šiška 
E3  Barbara Stojković  CRO Rondo 
E4  Sanja Žganec‐Levanić  CRO Vindija  

 



 
 
SENIORS 
 
 
Seniors All 
Around                       

Rank  Name  Country  App  Total  App  Total  App  Total  App  Total  Total 

1 
Monija 
Čebašek  SLO Šiška  ball  15,750 clubs  15,550 ribbon 15,750  hoop  15,950 63,000

2 
Elena 
Milenković 

CRO 
Vindija  ball  10,650 clubs  13,750 ribbon 11,400  hoop  14,250 50,050

3 
Stefana 
Begović 

CRO 
Zagreb  ball  10,400 clubs  9,400  ribbon 7,250  hoop  9,750  36,800
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Seniors Ball               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Monija Čebašek  SLO Šiška  ball  7,500  8,250  0,000  15,750 
2  Elena Milenković  CRO Vindija  ball  5,000  5,950  0,300  10,650 
3  Stefana Begović  CRO Zagreb  ball  3,800  6,600  0,000  10,400 
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Seniors Clubs               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Monija Čebašek  SLO Šiška  clubs  7,300  8,250  0,000  15,550 
2  Elena Milenković  CRO Vindija  clubs  6,050  7,700  0,000  13,750 
3  Stefana Begović  CRO Zagreb  clubs  3,400  6,000  0,000  9,400 

KšRG Šiška, 16th Slovenian Challenge Tournament, 22nd November, 2014, Ljubljana, Slovenia; 
http://www.ksrg‐siska.net/ 



 
               
               

Seniors Ribbon               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Monija Čebašek  SLO Šiška  ribbon  6,750  9,000  0,000  15,750 
2  Elena Milenković  CRO Vindija  ribbon  4,700  6,700  0,000  11,400 
3  Stefana Begović  CRO Zagreb  ribbon  2,600  4,650  0,000  7,250 

KšRG Šiška, 16th Slovenian Challenge Tournament, 22nd November, 2014, Ljubljana, Slovenia; 
http://www.ksrg‐siska.net/ 

               
               

Seniors Hoop               

Rank  Name  Country  App  D  E  Penal.  Total 
1  Monija Čebašek  SLO Šiška  hoop  7,650  8,300  0,000  15,950 
2  Elena Milenković  CRO Vindija  hoop  6,050  8,200  0,000  14,250 
3  Stefana Begović  CRO Zagreb  hoop  3,750  6,000  0,000  9,750 

KšRG Šiška, 16th Slovenian Challenge Tournament, 22nd November, 2014, Ljubljana, Slovenia; 
http://www.ksrg‐siska.net/ 

 
 
 

HEAD JUDGE: Dragana Terzić (SER) 
DIRECTOR OF COMPETITION: Ana Polak Petrič (SLO) 

   JUDGES:     
   Name   Country 
D1  Tihana M. Bezjak  CRO Zagreb 
D2  Magda Pigano  ITA Udinese 
D3  Jelena Ivetić  SER Radnički 
D4  Marieta Stoimenova  SLO Šiška 
E1  Marija Miljković  SER Palilula  
E2  Kaja Šindič  SLO Šiška 
E3  Barbara Stojković  CRO Rondo 
E4  Sanja Žganec‐Levanić  CRO Vindija  
 


